
 

HOME Choice Operations Contact Information 
Effective July 1, 2015 

 

Website: http://medicaid.ohio.gov/HomeChoice 
 

Please submit all HOME Choice documents and forms via EMAIL to 

HOME_CHOICE@medicaid.ohio.gov or by via FAX to (614) 466-6945 

 

I F  YOU NEED :  CONTACT :  

Basic Information on the HOME Choice program, questions 

on status of applications, updates to provider contact 

information, assistance with provider applications, website 

information, etc. 

Administrative Assistant: 

Angela Walls 

Call:  1-888-221-1560 

Email: Angela.Walls@medicaid.ohio.gov  

Intake Coordinators process the HOME Choice applications and 

referrals, provide technical assistance and support. 

Intake Coordinators: 

Daniel Hageman 

Bonnie Hubbard- Nicosia 

Call: 1-888-221-1560 

Email: HOME_Choice@medicaid.ohio.gov 

HOME Choice Caseload for children age 21 and under (e.g. case 

specific inquiries, service planning, technical assistance for population 

type, or Medicaid services both waiver or non-waiver) 

Community Living Administrator: 

Jessica Hawk 

Call: (614) 752-3516 

Email: Jessica.Hawk@medicaid.ohio.gov 

HOME Choice Caseload for persons age 22 through 59 with 

physical disabilities (e.g. case specific inquiries, service planning, 

technical assistance for population type, or Medicaid services both 

waiver or non-waiver) 

Community Living Administrator: 

Laurie Damon 

Call: (614) 752-3576 

Email: Laurie.Damon@medicaid.ohio.gov 

HOME Choice Caseload for persons age 22 and older with 

primary mental health needs and/or Drug & Alcohol Abuse 

(e.g. case specific inquiries, service planning, technical assistance for 

population type, or Medicaid services both waiver or non-waiver) 

Community Living Administrators: 

Karen Jackson 

Call: (614) 752-3789 

Email: Karen.Jackson@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Joni Janowiak 

Call: (614) 752-3016 

Email: Joni.Janowiak@medicaid.ohio.gov 

HOME Choice Caseload for persons age 60 and over and for 

persons age 22 and older with developmental disabilities 

(e.g. case specific inquiries, service planning, technical assistance for 

population type, or Medicaid services both waiver or non-waiver) 

Community Living Administrator: 

Yvette Weaver 

Call: (614) 752-3555 

Email: Yvette.Weaver@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Provider Administration  

Provider Training, Technical Assistance, Criteria, Contact information 

updates, Website, Billing/Payment questions, etc. 

Provider Administrator: 

Brock Robertson 

Call: (614) 752-3577 

Email: Brock.Robertson@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Provider Oversight & Compliance  

Incident Reporting, Technical Assistance, Training, Compliance 

Reviews, Forms, Outreach, etc. 

Provider Oversight & Compliance: 

Carol Schenck 

Call: (614) 387-7755 

Email: Carol.Schenck@medicaid.ohio.gov 
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Minimum Data Set - Section Q (Community Living Specialists) 

Referrals, technical assistance, criteria, invoicing, training, CLPA web 

application, MDS reports, Quality of Life Survey contract & reports, 

etc. 

MDS Section Q Manager: 

Becky Kuhn 

Call: (614) 752-3554 

Email: Rebecca.Kuhn@medicaid.ohio.gov 

HOME Choice Operations 

Program oversight and administration, policy review, technical 

assistance review, customer service issues, manage operations 

workflow and HOME Choice staff, general questions, etc. 

HOME Choice Operations Manager: 

Jane Black 

Call: (614) 752-3567 

Email: Jane.Black@medicaid.ohio.gov  

Provider Claims, Billing issues, Process, Questions regarding 
payment, Website Portal, etc. 

Morning Star Financial Management 
Services 
http://www.morningstarfs.com/ 

SUCCESS Project 
Transitional funds for Persons not eligible for HOME Choice who are 
moving out of a nursing facility and receiving Medicaid. Other 
eligibility criteria apply. Case by case review. 

SUCCESS Project Coordinator: 

Laurie Damon  

Call: (614) 752-3576 

Email: Laurie.Damon@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Housing Assistance 
Questions for HOME Choice or otherwise 

Housing Coordinators:  
Emily VanBuren 
Call: (614) 752-3805 
Email: Emily.VanBuren@medicaid.ohio.gov  
Jeannette Welsh 
Call: (614) 728-3406 
Email: Jeannette.Welsh@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Recovery Requires a Community & MFP  
Referrals, Training, Resources, HOME Choice provider assistance with 
Recovery Requires a Community, PASRR & RSS resources. 

MFP Mental Health & Addiction Services 
Liaison: 
TBA 
Call: (614) 466-9985 
Email: Recovery@mha.ohio.gov 

HOME Choice Data Reporting, Analysis, Database Management 
Federal reporting, data projects, data integration and analysis, etc. 

HOME Choice Information Manager:  
Eric Mundy 
Call: (614) 752-3826 
Email: Eric.Mundy@medicaid.ohio.gov  

Ohio’s HOME Choice Project Manager 

Money Follows the Person Director: 
Kim Donica 
Call: (614) 752-3523 
Email: Kimberly.Donica@medicaid.ohio.gov  

 

 
 

 HOME Choice Provider Info  

 Ohio Home Care Waiver 

 MyCare Ohio 

 Department of Medicaid  

 Department of Aging 

 Department of Developmental Disabilities  

 Department of Mental Health and Addiction 

Services 

 County Behavioral Health Authorities 

 Office of Health Transformation 

 

REL EVAN T W EBSI TES   

 

Helping Ohioans Move, Expanding Choice 

Ohio’s Money Follows the Person 

Demonstration Project 

CFDS #93.791 
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